STATE OF TEXAS \$

\$

COUNTY OF FORT BEND \$

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR DESIGN/BUILD PAVILION AT KITTY HOLLOW PARK Q17-055

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Apex Consulting Group, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Design/Build Pavilion at Kitty Hollow Park on May 9, 2017, (hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to Q17-055; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional seven thousand eight hundred ninety-eight dollars and 50/100 (\$7,898.50) for additional site preparation services as described in the estimate attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-three thousand eight hundred twenty dollars and 50/100 (\$133,820.50), authorized as follows:

\$125,922.00 under the Agreement; and \$7,898.50 under this Amendment.

In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without a written agreement executed by the parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY	APEX CONSULTING GROUP, INC								
	Simportee								
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	Authorized Agent - Signature								
Date	Authorized Agent – Printed Name								
ATTEST:	Title Calzial 17								
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date								
APPROVED:									
Michel Davis, Director Parks and Recreation									
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:									
Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant Co	unty Attorney								
AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE									
I hereby certify that funds accomplish and pay the obligation	are available in the amount of \$ to of Fort Bend County under this contract.								
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor								
I:\Marcus\Agreements\Parks\Kitty Hollow\Amend	I:\Marcus\Agreements\Parks\Kitty Hollow\Amend 1 - Design-Build.Pavilion.Apex.docx								

EXHIBIT A

	D	E	F		G		Н	I		
4										
5										
6		SITE PREPARATION ESTIMATE - KITTY HOLLOW PARK PAVILION								
7										
8	Item#	Description	Qty	Unit Cost		Total Cost				
9	1	Remove about 16" Clay soils (85ftx45ft)	189	\$	6.50	\$	1,228.50			
:						_				
;	2	Backfill - Structural Select Fill (material)	236	\$	12.50	\$	2,950.00			
<							4 770 00			
43	3	Spread, compact @ 6" lifts	236	\$	7.50	\$	1,770.00			
44				_	500.00	<u>,</u>	500.00			
45	4	Equipment Rental - Roller	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00			
46					050.00	\$	850.00			
47	5	Compaction Tests & Report - Geotech	1	\$	850.00	Þ	850.00			
48			8	\$	75.00	\$	600.00			
49	6	General - Supervision	- 0	7	73.00	7	000.00			
4:				_		\$	7,898.50			
4;		TOTAL SITE PREPARATION	-			7	7,030.30			
4<										
53		5270/								
54		Notes: Select fill volume includes a Compaction Loss Factor of 25%								
55	Select Fill Volume in Cubic Yard									

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING					
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and countr of business.	Certificate Number: 2017-231130					
	APEX Consulting Group, Inc	2017-231130					
	Houston, TX United States		Date Filed:				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	contract for which the form is	06/30/2017				
	being filed.		Date Acknowledged:				
	Fort Bend County		Date	ite Acknowledged.			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided.	y or state agency to track or identify	the co	ontract, and prov	ide a		
		ed under the contract.			- 1		
	Q17-055 DESIGN-BUILD, KITTY HOLLOW PARK PAVILION				- 1		
	DESIGN-BOILD, KITTT HOLLOW FAMILY FAMILY						
4			Nature of interest				
-	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine	ess)	(check applicable)			
_				Controlling	Intermediary		
_							
L							
Н							
L							
Γ							
r							
H							
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or a	affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	and correct.		
		/					
	BRENNAN CARLSON						
	My Commission Expires June 10, 2018						
ı	PAR OF INTE	Signature of authorized agent of con-	tractin	g business entity			
	AND	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
l	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE		-1		,		
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said	Mgbcike this the	1 =7	day of	//y,		
	20, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.						
				- 120000			
	Brennan	Porkon	11	Las Public			
1	7-7	officer administering oath T	itle of	officer administer	ing oath		
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of o	omeer auministering oaut	itie of	omeor administer	ing oddi		